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To: Olga Libova, Nursing Program Faculty 

From: Ola Sabawi, Research Analyst 

Date: 10/30/2017 

Subject: Nursing Program Alumni Survey Analysis 

The Nursing Program Alumni Survey is was sent to former students of the nursing program in July 
of 2017. This resulted in three valid responses.  

De Anza College Office of Institutional Research and Planning 



1. When did you Graduate?
Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

3

4 100.00

75.00
25.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

25.00Winter 1
25.00Spring 1
25.00Fall 1

1. When did you Graduate?
Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.50
Graph

2

4 100.00

50.00
50.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

25.002016 1
25.002015 1

0.002014 0
0.002013 0
0.002012 0
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2a. Are you currently licensed (RN) in California?
Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.00
Graph

3

4 100.00

75.00
25.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

75.00Yes 3
0.00No 0

2b. Are you licensed in any other states?
Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.67
Graph

3

4 100.00

75.00
25.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

25.00Yes 1
50.00No 2
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3. If you are employed, please give the name of your employer:
Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

2

4 100.00

50.00
50.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

25.00Employed as an RN: 1
0.00Employed not as an RN: 0

25.00Not employed 1

4a. Did you complete an orientation for your job?
Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.33
Graph

3

4 100.00

75.00
25.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

50.00Yes 2
25.00No 1

0.00Opted out 0
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4b. If yes, how long was your orientation?
Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

2

4 100.00

50.00
50.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

25.00Less than 4 weeks 1
0.004 to 8 weeks 0
0.008 to 12 weeks 0
0.0012 to 16 weeks 0

25.004 to 6 months 1
0.00Longer than 6 months 0

Knowledge gained from the program was sufficient 
Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

2

4 100.00

50.00
50.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

0.00Strongly Agree 0
50.00Agree 2

0.00Disagree 0
0.00Strongly Disagree 0
0.00Not Applicable 0
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Patient care/job skills learned were sufficient
Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.50
Graph

2

4 100.00

50.00
50.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

25.00Strongly Agree 1
25.00Agree 1

0.00Disagree 0
0.00Strongly Disagree 0
0.00Not Applicable 0

Organizational/time management skills learned were sufficient
Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

2

4 100.00

50.00
50.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

25.00Strongly Agree 1
0.00Agree 0

25.00Disagree 1
0.00Strongly Disagree 0
0.00Not Applicable 0
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Communication skills encourage positive interpersonal relationships with peers, coworkers
Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

2

4 100.00

50.00
50.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

25.00Strongly Agree 1
0.00Agree 0

25.00Disagree 1
0.00Strongly Disagree 0
0.00Not Applicable 0

Problem-solving skills learned were sufficient
Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

2

4 100.00

50.00
50.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

0.00Strongly Agree 0
50.00Agree 2

0.00Disagree 0
0.00Strongly Disagree 0
0.00Not Applicable 0
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7. Are you currently enrolled (or completed) a BSN or MSN program?  If so, what type of program (RN to
BSN, BSN traditional, MSN, online, etc) 

Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 2.33

Graph

3

4 100.00

75.00
25.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

50.00I am currently enrolled in a
BSN program 2

0.00I am currently enrolled in an
MSN program 0

0.00I have completed a BSN
program 0

0.00I have completed an MSN
program 0

25.00None of the above 1

Type of Program Completed/Enrolled:
Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.50
Graph

2

4 100.00

50.00
50.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

0.00Face-to-face traditional 0
25.00Hybrid 1
25.00Online 1

0.00Not applicable 0
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Type of Program Completed/Enrolled:
Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

0

4 100.00

0.00
100.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

4

0.00Face-to-face traditional 0
0.00Hybrid 0
0.00Online 0
0.00Not applicable 0

8. Was the knowledge gained in the program relevant to NCLEX? 
Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.00
Graph

2

4 100.00

50.00
50.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

50.00Yes 2
0.00No 0
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Question:  3. If you are employed, please give the name of your employer:
Respondent Response

Adventist Medical Center Portland2

Question:  5. What is your job title and area of practice?
Respondent Response

RN Circulator- Surgery2
Pharmacy3

Question:  Strength - Clinical:

Respondent Response
Hands on experience in variety of hospital settings1
Lots of experience2

Question:  Strength - Skills/Lab:

Respondent Response
learn and gain skills before clinicals, easy to follow instructions1

Question:  Strength - Instructors:

Respondent Response
All Instructors2
Patricia Williams, Peter Miskin, Liz Lawson, Sherri Cozzens, Jamie Zikria,3

Question:  Weakness - Clinical:

Respondent Response
Could use more speciality observation days and more hands on experience and
opportunities with all of the skills we are required to know for testing2

Question:  Weakness - Skills/Lab:

Respondent Response
Outdated skills equipment, outdated practices, outdated skills procedures,
should practice skills on each other (IVs)2

Question:  Weakness - Other Areas:

Respondent Response
Should not instill fear of being held back or dropped from the program
constantly, promote support to the students, class schedules should coordinate
and realize if a class is having a test on one day do not make another huge test
in a different class that same week (some people take weeks to study
thoroughly for one class), elements in teaching (NANDAs) should be the same
from each instructor and each class

2
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Response Report by Item Page 110/30/2017


	Nursing Program Alumni Survey Report
	Alumni Survey Analysis
	Education Plan Survey Analysis Report
	1. When did you Graduate?
	Winter
	Spring
	Fall
	2016
	2015
	2014
	2013
	2012

	2a. Are you currently licensed (RN) in California?
	Yes
	No

	2b. Are you licensed in any other states?
	Yes
	No

	3. If you are employed, please give the name of your employer:
	Employed as an RN:
	Employed not as an RN:
	Not employed

	4a. Did you complete an orientation for your job?
	Yes
	No
	Opted out

	4b. If yes, how long was your orientation?
	Less than 4 weeks
	4 to 8 weeks
	8 to 12 weeks
	12 to 16 weeks
	4 to 6 months
	Longer than 6 months

	Knowledge gained from the program was sufficient 
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Not Applicable

	Patient care/job skills learned were sufficient
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Not Applicable

	Organizational/time management skills learned were sufficient
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Not Applicable

	Communication skills encourage positive interpersonal relationships with peers, coworkers
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Not Applicable

	Problem-solving skills learned were sufficient
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Not Applicable

	7. Are you currently enrolled (or completed) a BSN or MSN program?  If so, what type of program (RN to BSN, BSN traditional, MSN, online, etc) 
	I am currently enrolled in a BSN program
	I am currently enrolled in an MSN program
	I have completed a BSN program
	I have completed an MSN program
	None of the above

	Type of Program Completed/Enrolled:
	Face-to-face traditional
	Hybrid
	Online
	Not applicable

	8. Was the knowledge gained in the program relevant to NCLEX? 
	Yes
	No
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	3. If you are employed, please give the name of your employer:
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	5. What is your job title and area of practice?
	2
	3

	Clinical:
	1
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	Skills/Lab:
	1
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	Instructors:
	2
	3

	Other Areas:
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