## De Anza College Office of Institutional Research and Planning

To: Olga Libova, Nursing Program Faculty

From: Ola Sabawi, Research Analyst

**Date:** 10/30/2017

Subject: Nursing Program Alumni Survey Analysis

The Nursing Program Alumni Survey is was sent to former students of the nursing program in July of 2017. This resulted in three valid responses.

# **Nursing Program Alumni Survey Analysis Report**

## 1. When did you Graduate?

N	lear	١.	2	n	ſ
ı۷	ıcaı	ι.	۷.	v	L

Response	Frequency	Percent	Graph
Winter	1	25.00	
Spring	1	25.00	
Fall	1	25.00	100
			80
			60
			40
			20
			0
			Winter Spring Fall
Total Valid	3	75.00	
Missing	1	25.00	
Total	4	100.00	

## 1. When did you Graduate?

Mean: 1.50

Response	Frequency	Percent	Graph
2016	1	25.00	
2015	1	25.00	100
2014	0	0.00	100
2013	0	0.00	80
2012	0	0.00	
			60
			40
			40
			20
			0
			2016 2015 2014 2013 2012
Total Valid	2	50.00	
Missing	2	50.00	
Total	4	100.00	

Response	Frequency	Percent	Graph
Yes	3	75.00	
No	0	0.00	
			100
			80
			60
			40
			20
			0
			Yes No
Total Valid	3	75.00	
Missing	1	25.00	
Total	4	100.00	

### 2b. Are you licensed in any other states?

Mean: 1.67

Response	Frequency	Percent	Graph
Yes No	1 2	25.00 50.00	100 80 60 40 20 Yes No
Total Valid	3	75.00	
Missing	1	25.00	
Total	4	100.00	

## 3. If you are employed, please give the name of your employer:

Mean: 2.00
------------

Response	Frequency	Percent	Graph
Employed as an RN:	1	25.00	
Employed not as an RN:	0	0.00	
Not employed	1	25.00	100
			80
			60
			40
			20
			0
			Employed as an RN: Not employed
			Employed not as an RN:
Total Valid	2	50.00	
Missing	2	50.00	

100.00

4

## 4a. Did you complete an orientation for your job?

Total

Mean: 1.33

Response	Frequency	Percent	Graph
Yes	2	50.00	
No	1	25.00	
Opted out	0	0.00	100 80 60 40 20 Yes No Opted out
Total Valid	3	75.00	
Missing	1	25.00	
Total	4	100.00	

Response	Frequency	Percent	Graph
Less than 4 weeks	1	25.00	
4 to 8 weeks	0	0.00	100
8 to 12 weeks	0	0.00	
12 to 16 weeks	0	0.00	80
4 to 6 months	1	25.00	
Longer than 6 months	0	0.00	Less than 4 weeks 8 to 12 weeks 4 to 6 months 4 to 8 weeks 12 to 16 weeks Longer than 6 months
Total Valid	2	50.00	
Missing	2	50.00	
Total	4	100.00	

Knowledge gained from the program was sufficient

Mean: 2.00

Response	Frequency	Percent	Graph
Strongly Agree	0	0.00	
Agree	2	50.00	100
Disagree	0	0.00	
Strongly Disagree	0	0.00	80
Not Applicable	0	0.00	
			60
			40
			20
			Strongly Agree Disagree Not Applicable
			Agree Strongly Disagree
			0 0, 0
Total Valid	2	50.00	
Missing	2	50.00	
Total	4	100.00	

Response	Frequency	Percent	Graph
Strongly Agree	1	25.00	
Agree	1	25.00	100
Disagree	0	0.00	
Strongly Disagree	0	0.00	80
Not Applicable	0	0.00	Strongly Agree Disagree Not Applicable Agree Strongly Disagree
Total Valid	2	50.00	
Missing	2	50.00	
Total	4	100.00	

### Organizational/time management skills learned were sufficient

Mean: 2.00

Response	Frequency	Percent	Graph
Strongly Agree	1	25.00	
Agree	0	0.00	100
Disagree	1	25.00	
Strongly Disagree	0	0.00	80
Not Applicable	0	0.00	60 -
			40 20 Strongly Agree Disagree Not Applicable
			Agree Strongly Disagree
Total Valid	2	50.00	
Missing	2	50.00	
Total	4	100.00	

Response	Frequency	Percent	Graph
Strongly Agree	1	25.00	
Agree	0	0.00	100
Disagree	1	25.00	100
Strongly Disagree	0	0.00	80
Not Applicable	0	0.00	Strongly Agree Disagree Not Applicable Agree Strongly Disagree
Total Valid	2	50.00	
Missing	2	50.00	
Total	4	100.00	

Problem-solving skills learned were sufficient

Mean: 2.00

Response	Frequency	Percent	Graph
Strongly Agree	0	0.00	
Agree	2	50.00	100
Disagree	0	0.00	
Strongly Disagree	0	0.00	80
Not Applicable	0	0.00	
			60
			40
			20
			Agree Strongly Disagree
Total Valid	2	50.00	
Missing	2	50.00	
Total	4	100.00	

Response	Frequency	Percent	Graph
I am currently enrolled in a BSN program	2	50.00	
I am currently enrolled in an MSN program	0	0.00	100
I have completed a BSN program	0	0.00	80
I have completed an MSN program	0	0.00	60_
None of the above	1	25.00	20_0
Total Valid	3	75.00	
Missing	1	25.00	
Total	4	100.00	

### Type of Program Completed/Enrolled:

Mean: 2.50

Response	Frequency	Percent	Graph
Face-to-face traditional Hybrid Online Not applicable	0 1 1 0	0.00 25.00 25.00 0.00	100 80 60 40 20 Face-to-face traditional Online Hybrid Not applicable
Total Valid	2	50.00	
Missing	2	50.00	
Total	4	100.00	

Response	Frequency	Percent	Graph
Face-to-face traditional	0	0.00	
Hybrid	0	0.00	
Online	0	0.00	100
Not applicable	0	0.00	80 - 60 -
			40 20 0 Face-to-face traditional Online
			Hybrid Not applicable
Total Valid	0	0.00	
Missing	4	100.00	
Total	4	100.00	

8. Was the knowledge gained in the program relevant to NCLEX?

Mean: 1.00

Response	Frequency	Percent	Graph
Yes	2	50.00	
No	0	0.00	100 80 60 40 20 0 Yes No
Total Valid	2	50.00	
Missing	2	50.00	
Total	4	100.00	

## **Response Report by Item**

### Question: 3. If you are employed, please give the name of your employer:

Respondent	Response
2	Adventist Medical Center Portland

### Question: 5. What is your job title and area of practice?

Respondent	Response
2	RN Circulator- Surgery
3	Pharmacy

### **Question: Strength - Clinical:**

Respondent	Response
1	Hands on experience in variety of hospital settings
2	Lots of experience

### **Question: Strength - Skills/Lab:**

Respondent	Response
1	learn and gain skills before clinicals, easy to follow instructions

### **Question: Strength - Instructors:**

Respondent	Response
2	All Instructors
3	Patricia Williams, Peter Miskin, Liz Lawson, Sherri Cozzens, Jamie Zikria,

### Question: Weakness - Clinical:

Respondent	Response
2	Could use more speciality observation days and more hands on experience and opportunities with all of the skills we are required to know for testing

#### **Question: Weakness - Skills/Lab:**

Respondent	Response
2	Outdated skills equipment, outdated practices, outdated skills procedures, should practice skills on each other (IVs)

#### **Question: Weakness - Other Areas:**

Respondent	Response
2	Should not instill fear of being held back or dropped from the program constantly, promote support to the students, class schedules should coordinate and realize if a class is having a test on one day do not make another huge test in a different class that same week (some people take weeks to study thoroughly for one class), elements in teaching (NANDAs) should be the same from each instructor and each class